

:

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19733/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in CWP No.5824/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAYA NAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM SABHA RAM RAI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds, stay, permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment and office report)

(I.A. No(s).3-4 for Stay and seeking permission to place on record additional documents are listed only)

Date: 03/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aditya Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Christine Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. K.M. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Keeping in view the nature of the controversy we allow the petitioners to implead the State of Haryana, through Secretary, Urban Local Body Department and Municipal Council, Jind, as party-respondents to the special leave petition. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Mr. Manjit Singh, standing counsel for State of Haryana, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the State. Notice shall now issue to the Municipal Council, Jind, Haryana, only.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Two weeks' time is granted to the parties opposite for filing objections to the applications for ad-interim stay.

Post after four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master