

L

ITEM NO.4

Court No.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19733/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2013 in CWP No.5824/1986 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DAYA NAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM SABHA RAM RAI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to raise additional
grounds, stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report))

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K.Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Christine ACY Kumar, adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG,
MS. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
MS. Nupur Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit SIngh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunity granted for the purpose, the State of
Haryana has not filed its counter affidavit. Learned counsel the
State of Haryana prays for some more time. Four weeks' further time
is granted to the State of

Haryana for filing counter affidavit subject to payment of Rs. 25,000/-
as costs. Costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates
Welfare Fund Fund within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
Post after eight weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|

